## OFFICE OF THE PANCHAYAT SAMITI, NABARANGPUR

## TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. 01 / 20-21

(Phone no.:- (06858)-222071, e-mail:- ori-bnawarangpur@nic.in)

Letter No.: 2527/2020

Dated:- 16 //12//2020

The Block Development officer, Nabarangpur invites sealed tenders in conformity with detailed tender call notice to be drawn up in state P.W.D P-1 contract from the eligible registered contractors of State P.W.D / Irrigation / R.W. / R.W.S.S. and P.H.E.D having valid license from competent authority for civil works. The proof of registration from appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the Bid. If successful, the bidder who has not registered under State Government, Odisha has to register under the state PWD in appropriate class of eligibility before signing of the

The bidders may submit bids for the following works:-

SI. No	Name of the work	Amount put to tender (Rs)	EMD to be deposited 1% (Rs)	Cost of tender documents (Non- refundable) (Rs)	Class of contractor	Time of completion
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Construction of Labour Room at PHC Gumaguda of Taragam GP	31,00,000.00	31,000.00	6000.00	В & С	05 (Five) Calender months
2	Construction of Labour Room at PHC Jambaguda of Baghsiuni GP	31,00,000.00	31,000.00	6000.00	В & С	05 (Five) Calender months

Date of Tender Paper available online :- 19.12.2020 to 28.12.2020

Last Date of receipt Tender paper

:- 04.01.2021 (upto 05.00 PM)

Date of opening Tender paper

:- 05.01,2021 (Time 3.30 PM) at Block Office, Nabarangpur.

Bid documents consisting of the scheduled of quantities & the set of terms & conditions of contract & other necessary documents can be downloaded from Official website (www.nabarangpur.nic.in).

- > The Cost of tender document specified in column-05, shall be submitted at the time of submission of the tender paper in shape of Banker's cheque/Bank Draft only in favour of Block Development Officer, Nabarangpur payable at SBI Main Branch, Nabarangpur.
- Tender must accompany with 1 % EMD as mentioned in column-04, in shape of Banker's cheque/ Bank Draft only in favour of Block Development Officer, Nabarangpur payable at SBI main Branch, Nabarangpur alongwith attested copies of valid and upto date GSTIN clearance certificate, CC / Pan / Tin Certificate, experience certificate of similar nature of works amounting to more than the 30% of the tender amount in a single year in last five (05) year of contractors from competent authority not less than rank of Executive Engineer, without which the Tender will be liable for rejection and on production of original contractor licenses, GSTIN clearance certificate, CC / Pan / Tin / experience certificate against a non-refundable fee towards the cost of the tender documents as mentioned at column- 5 in shape of Bank Draft/Banker's cheque
- Tenderers are requested to quote their percentage rate both in words and figures.
- The Tenderers are required to put their signature on every over writing or any correction made in the tendered rate.
- The tender filled in figure only but without mentioning in words shall be liable for rejection for which no tender paper cost shall be returned to the tenderers.
- > The Tender schedule alongwith bill of quantities duly filled in and all relevant papers in sealed cover will be received through registered post / speed post only by the undersigned upto 5.00 PM on 04.01.2021 and it will be opened in the Office of the Panchayat Samiti, Nabarangpur at 3.30 PM on 05.01.2021 by the undersigned in presence of the tenderers or their authorised representatives who may be present at the time of opening.
- Telegraphic tender will not be accepted. The undersigned will not be held responsible for the postal delay if any for the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same in time. However no tender will be received by Fax or by E-mail.



Schedule caste and schedule tribe & Physically handicapped tenderers will deposit EMD as 50% of the amount as mentioned in Column-04 and they will produce Caste Certificate, Physically handicapped certificate at the time of submitting tender paper.

In case of Engineering contractors seeking exemption of EMD of the work, are instructed to produce an affidavit regarding his / her list of works for which he / she has claimed such exemption and being avoided such works, during current financial year- 2020-21.

The conditional tender will not be accepted on any circumstance by the authority.

When the tenderers will quote the rate is less than the Estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish the exact amount of differential cost (i.e. Estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount) as Additional Performance Security(APS) in shape of Demand Draft only in favour of Block Development Officer, Nabarangpur payable at SBI, Main Branch, Nabarangpur. Deposit in any other shape except Bank Draft will not be entertained. The Additional Performance Security (APS) will be submit at the time of agreement.

Shortfall of any required documents, drafts an EMD, tender paper is liable for rejection. No Excess tender is invited to the amount put to tender. The authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenderers

without assigning any reason thereof.

Block Development Officer Nabarangpur.

Memo No. 2528/20

Dated. 16/12/2020

Copy submitted to the Collector, Nabarangpur / Project Director, DRDA, Nabarangpur for kind information & necessary action

Copy submitted to D.I.P.R.O., Nabarangpur for information.

Block Development Officer Nabarangpur.

Memo No. 2529/20

Dated. 16/12/2020

Copy to Press Reporter The Samaj/ The Sambad for publication and necessary action. Copy to the notice board of this office for wide publication.

> Block Development Officer Nabarangpur. Dated. 16/12/2020

Memo No. 2530/20

Copy forwarded to the Addl. PD (Tech.), DRDA, Nabarangpur for kind information. He is requested to attend the office of the undersigned on 05.01.2021 at 3.30 PM to participate in the tender opening for verification & scrutiny.

> Block Development Officer Nabarangpur.

Memo No. 2531/20

Dated. 16/12/2020

Copy to the Assistant Engineer, NHM, Nabarangpur & Junior Engineer, NHM, Nabarangpur for kind information. He/She is requested to attend the office of the undersigned on 05.01.2021 at 3.30 PM to participate in the tender opening for verification & scrutiny.

> Block Development Officer Nabarangpur. Dated. 16/12/2020

Memo No. 2532/20

Copy to District Informatics Officer, NIC, Nabarangpur for information and wide publication in the web site from Dt. 19.12.2020 to Dt. 28.12.2020, after that he is requested to delete the same from the website. He shall confirm through a written reply.

> Block Development O Nabarangpur